Jean-Marc Blais - Director General CMH and Vice-President

Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

Departure
Date

5-Feb-19

14-Apr-19

3-Jun-19

5-Jul-19

14-Aug-19

11-Sep-19

27-Sep-19

28-Oct-19

16-Nov-19

7-Dec-19

8-Feb-19

16-Apr-19

4-Jun-19

13-Jul-19

16-Aug-19

12-Sep-19

3-Oct-19

31-Oct-19

22-Nov-19

11-Dec-19

Destination

Montreal, QC / Québec, QC

Toronto, ON

Montreal, QC

Londres, GB/Paris, FR

Toronto, ON

Montreal, QC

San Francisco, CA/
Vancouver, BC

Montreal, QC/Québec, QC/
Toronto, ON

Orlando, FL

Paris, FR

Purpose of Travel

Opening of the Shame and Prejudice: A Story of Resilience
exhibition at the McCord Museum and meeting for possible
project collaboration.

To attend meeting with the History Museums Network.

To attend the Building Montreal Gala organized by the Pointe-a-
Callieres Foundation.

Business trip and professional meetings.

To attend a meeting with a potential donor and visit museum.

Business meeting at the Stewart McCord Museum and exhibition
opening at the National Gallery.

Visit museums in San Francisco, meeting at the MOA (Museum of
Anthropology) in Vancouver and visit the Maya exhibition at the
RBCM (Royal British Columbia Museum).

Attend business meeting at the McCord Museum and opening of
the Broue exhibition, The Man from the Taverns at the MCQ.
Meeting in Toronto for the possibility of a partnership for a CMH
exhibition.

Attend IAAPA (International Association of Amusement Parks and
Attractions) conference for the Canadian Children's Museum
project and for professional development.

Round table discussion on the restitution of museum collections
organized by the Canadian Embassy in Paris and business meeting
in Versailles and Quai-Branly.

Airfare

§757

$452

$0

$3,135

$695

$208

$1,883

$1,168

§757

$2,932

Other Meals and Other
Transportation Accommodation Incidentals Expenses

$69 $421 $295 $148

$0 $407 $172 $135
$224 $297 $91 $0
$248 $2,491 $1,242 $690
$18 $358 $147 $124

$0 $391 $82 $53
$17 $2,140 $663 $696
$97 $614 $329 $387
$202 $1,361 $541 $540
$177 $1,015 $824 $588

Total

$1,692

$1,166

$612

$7,806

$1,342

$733

$5,400

$2,595

$3,401

$5,537



Jean-Marc Blais - Director General CMH and Vice-President

Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

Departure Return Other Meals and Other
Date Date Destination Purpose of Travel Airfare Transportation Accommodation Incidentals Expenses Total
19-Dec-19 20-Dec-19 Toronto, ON Meeting with potential donor for the CCM project. $554 S0 $233 $92 S0 $880
$12,542 $1,052 $9,728 $4,479 $3,361 $31,163




Hospitality Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

Date

15-May-19

10-Jul-19

20-Sep-19

1-Oct-19

4-Oct-19

8-Nov-19

Total
$809
$226
$122
$197

$36

$300

$1,691

Location
Le Cellier - Gatineau, QC
Juveniles - Paris, FR
Bistro Boreal - Gatineau, QC
The Magnolia Hotel and Spa - Victoria, BC
Bistro Boreal - Gatineau, QC

Canadian War Museum - Ottawa, ON

Description

Dinner - Museum Business (French delegation)
Dinner - Museum Business

Lunch - Museum Business (French delegation)
Dinner - Museum Business
Lunch - Museum Business

Dinner - Vimy Award Gala

Attendees



