<u>Jean-Marc Blais - Director General CMH and Vice-President</u> <u>Canadian Museum of History</u>

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

<u>Departure</u> <u>Date</u>	Return Date	<u>Destination</u>	Purpose of Travel	<u>Airfare</u>	Other Transportation	Accommodation	Meals and Incidentals	Other Expenses	<u>Total</u>
5-Feb-19	8-Feb-19	Montreal, QC / Québec, QC	Opening of the Shame and Prejudice: A Story of Resilience exhibition at the McCord Museum and meeting for possible project collaboration.	\$757	\$69	\$421	\$295	\$148	\$1,692
14-Apr-19	16-Apr-19	Toronto, ON	To attend meeting with the History Museums Network.	\$452	\$0	\$407	\$172	\$135	\$1,166
3-Jun-19	4-Jun-19	Montreal, QC	To attend the Building Montreal Gala organized by the Pointe-à-Callières Foundation.	\$0	\$224	\$297	\$91	\$0	\$612
5-Jul-19	13-Jul-19	Londres, GB/Paris, FR	Business trip and professional meetings.	\$3,135	\$248	\$2,491	\$1,242	\$690	\$7,806
14-Aug-19	16-Aug-19	Toronto, ON	To attend a meeting with a potential donor and visit museum.	\$695	\$18	\$358	\$147	\$124	\$1,342
11-Sep-19	12-Sep-19	Montreal, QC	Business meeting at the Stewart McCord Museum and exhibition opening at the National Gallery.	\$208	\$0	\$391	\$82	\$53	\$733
27-Sep-19	3-Oct-19	San Francisco, CA/ Vancouver, BC	Visit museums in San Francisco, meeting at the MOA (Museum of Anthropology) in Vancouver and visit the Maya exhibition at the RBCM (Royal British Columbia Museum).	\$1,883	\$17	\$2,140	\$663	\$696	\$5,400
28-Oct-19	31-Oct-19	Montreal, QC/Québec, QC/ Toronto, ON	Attend business meeting at the McCord Museum and opening of the Broue exhibition, <i>The Man from the Taverns</i> at the MCQ. Meeting in Toronto for the possibility of a partnership for a CMH exhibition.	\$1,168	\$97	\$614	\$329	\$387	\$2,595
16-Nov-19	22-Nov-19	Orlando, FL	Attend IAAPA (International Association of Amusement Parks and Attractions) conference for the Canadian Children's Museum project and for professional development.	\$757	\$202	\$1,361	\$541	\$540	\$3,401
7-Dec-19	11-Dec-19	Paris, FR	Round table discussion on the restitution of museum collections organized by the Canadian Embassy in Paris and business meeting in Versailles and Quai-Branly.	\$2,932	\$177	\$1,015	\$824	\$588	\$5,537

<u>Jean-Marc Blais - Director General CMH and Vice-President</u> <u>Canadian Museum of History</u>

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

<u>Departure</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Return</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Destination</u>	Purpose of Travel	<u>Airfare</u>	Other Transportation	<u>Accommodation</u>	Meals and Incidentals	Other Expenses	<u>Total</u>
19-Dec-19	20-Dec-19	Toronto, ON	Meeting with potential donor for the CCM project.	\$554	\$0	\$233	\$92	\$0	\$880
				\$12,542	\$1,052	\$9,728	\$4,479	\$3,361	\$31,163

Hospitality Expenses - as at December 31, 2019

<u>Date</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Attendees</u>
15-May-19	\$809	Le Cellier - Gatineau, QC	Dinner - Museum Business (French delegation)	8
10-Jul-19	\$226	Juveniles - Paris, FR	Dinner - Museum Business	3
20-Sep-19	\$122	Bistro Boreal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business (French delegation)	6
1-Oct-19	\$197	The Magnolia Hotel and Spa - Victoria, BC	Dinner - Museum Business	3
4-Oct-19	\$36	Bistro Boreal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Museum Business	2
8-Nov-19	\$300	Canadian War Museum - Ottawa, ON	Dinner - Vimy Award Gala	1
	<u> </u>			
	\$1,691			